



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 15-4126 Version: 1 Name: Appointment of Tanya Anthony as Director of

**Budget and Management Services** 

Type: Appointment Status: Approved

File created: 6/19/2015 In control: Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations

Committee

On agenda: 7/1/2015 Final action:

Title: PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Tanya S. Anthony

Position: Director of Budget and Management Services

Department/Board/Commission: Department of Budget and Management Services

Effective date: Immediate

Expiration date: n/a

Summary: Pursuant to Illinois State law, specifically 55 ILCS 5/3-14005, I hereby appoint Tanya S. Anthony to the position of Director of Budget and Management services. Since 2011, Ms. Anthony served as the Chief Administrative Officer for the Chicago Park District. She began her post-military career in 1995 as a Cook County Correctional Officer and also held roles in public finance with the City of Chicago before becoming Director of the Office of Management and Budget for the Chicago Park District in 2006.

Ms. Anthony holds a Master of Business Administration with a concentration in Project Management from the Keller Graduate School of Management and a Master of Public Administration from Governors State University. She is also a veteran of the United States Army.

Tanya Anthony is highly experienced in government finance and will be an asset to Cook County as Director of Budget and Management Services. I submit this communication for your approval.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/29/2015	1	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
7/1/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass